M&G 50036.6

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



102158419

	CIJUTIO
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
eOne Global, LP Napa, CA Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware EONE Global, LP Association Limited Partnership	eCash Technologies, Inc. 19015 North Creek Parkway Bothell, WA 98105
Other:	RECORDS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	7 7 RD
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other: ——— Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: 02012002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	2206304 / E-VOTE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
Name: Jan Riggs Address: InfoSpace, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
601 - 108th Avenue NE, Ste. 1200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seattle, WA 98004 Telephone: 425.201.8923	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.	ornation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John W. Branch, Reg. No. 41,633	July 8, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Dor	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissione	er for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	Ashington, D.C. 20231 document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing between the property of the property
7/16/2002 LMUELLER 00 00005 7 2206304	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0898

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, cOne Global, LP, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a place of business in Napa, California (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), has certain rights in the trademarks/service marks outlined in ATTACHMENT A, for which registrations have issued with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, cCash Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, residing at 19015 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98105 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and services marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro nunc, on February 1, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the works, in and to the Trademarks (whether written as one word or two words, stylized and unstylized, in all languages) together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademarks and symbolized thereby, and the portion of the ASSIGNOR'S business to which they pertain; all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention, including the Applications and Registrations; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that ASSIGNOR has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

Executed at Denver, Colorado this 1st day of February, 2002.

By: cONE Global, LP

By cONE Global, LLC, its general partner

Name: Mary Pat Golden

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0899

STATE OF Colorado	>
COUNTY OF ARaphoe) se.)

On this | St day of Fe DRURY 2002, personally appeared before me MARY PAt Golden to me known to be the individual named above who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he sighed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My commission expires

PUBLIC REPORT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0900

ATTACHMENT A

MARK	REG. NO.	CLASS	FILING DATE
E-CASH	2271287	42	November 18, 1994
DIGICASH	2085188	9	November 3, 1994
DIGICASH	2163019	36	November 3, 1994
DIGICASH	2188678	42	November 3, 1994
E-VOTE	2206304	9	September 15, 1995
E-VOTE	2163073	36	September 15, 1995
KIDCASH	2206333	9	March 22, 1996
KIDCASH	2275106	36	March 22, 1996
KIDCASH	2117383	42	March 22, 1996
NET-CASH	2050173	9	November 18, 1994
NET-CASH	2224854	9	November 18, 1994
NET-PAY	2050190	9	January 20, 1995
NET-PAY	2078302	36	January 20, 1995
NET-PAY	2034817	42	January 20, 1995

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/15/2002 REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0901